FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF DALLAS

Dallas, Texas, May 24, 1940

To the Member Banks of the Eleventh Federal Reserve District:

This is to advise that the Crowell State Bank, Crowell, Texas, located in the territory of the Head Office of the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas, was admitted to membership in the Federal Reserve System today.

Yours very truly,

R. R. GILBERT President

This publication was digitized and made available by the Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas' Historical Library (FedHistory@dal.frb.org)